Superior Marine Services

Birkenhead Point Marina - Suite 5 Marina Promenade - End Roseby Street DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Telephone: (02) 9819-6653

info@superiormarineservices.com.au

A.B.N. 98 143 288 886 A.C.N.143 288 886 Direct Debit Details.

BSB:062-093 ACC:10152373

Thank you for your business.

Tax Invoice



Terms

Cash

Phone

0414 271 840

Engine Number

0M326040

Date	Invoice No.	Order/Ref No.	Vessel	Registration	Hours	Page
13/11/2023	18441		BAYLINER 2855 CIERA	IAW929N	600	1/3

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Unit Am	ount
LABOUR				
	INSPECT TRIM TAB RAMS - REPLACE AS REQUIRED			
	Inspect trim tabs and repair as required, replace damaged	engine, fit new sounder		
23.00	SWAP OUT ENGINES	\$160.00		00.08
	Swap out engines. Unbolt and remove engine from vessel redress new longblock provided by customer, refit into boat	, setup on stand, undress engi I and test run.	ne and	
3.50	REPAIR TRIM TABS	\$160.00		60.00
	Inspected trim tabs, checked voltages to solenoids, good vibut not operating tabs, inspected switch and looked okay, sworking, swapped solenoids back, replaced earth terminals working properly	wapped out solenoids but still	not	
8.50	FIT NEW FISHFINDER AND HOT WATER SERVICE	\$160.00	\$1,36	30,00
4.00	REPLACE ALL BATTERY AND MAIN ENGINE WIRING CO Replaced all lugs and connections on battery mains wiring a replace down solenoid on trim pump			10.00
		LABOUR	\$624	0.00
PARTS	OAGKET OFT	*		
1.00	GASKET SET	\$135.70	•	35.70
2.00	GASKET @2 DISCOUNT	\$27.95	\$5	55.90
1.00	GASKET @5 DISCOUNT	\$18.76	\$1	8.76
1.00	THERMOSTAT DISCOUNT	\$53.05	\$5	3.05
2.00	GLOSS BLACK 600ML	\$33.44	1 \$6	6.88
1.00	PRIMER GREY	\$22.46	1 \$2	2.46
1.00	VHT 350GR RUST CONVERTOR	\$27.95	\$2	7.95
1.00	CLEAR LAQUER SPRAY HIGHGLOSS	\$29.50	1 \$2	9.50
1.00	FILTER-FUEL	\$35.33	\$3	5.33
1.00	FILTER-OIL	\$20.76	\$2	0.76
3.00	DRAIN PLUG @5 DISCOUNT	\$22.14	\$6	6.43

Carried Forward >>>>

Superior Marine Services

Birkenhead Point Marina - Suite 5 Marina Promenade - End Roseby Street DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Telephone:

(02) 9819-6653

Direct Debit Details.

info@superiormarineservices.com.au

BSB:062-093 ACC:10152373

A.B.N. 98 143 288 886 A.C.N.143 288 886 Thank you for your business.

Tax Invoice

Marine Construction (Marine Construction Con

Terms

Cash

Phone

0414 271 840

Engine Number

0M326040

Date	Invoice No.	Order/Ref No.	Vessel	Registration	Hours	Page
13/11/2023	18441	. "'	BAYLINER 2855 CIERA	IAW929N	600	2/3

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Amount)
1.00	ARRESTOR-FLAME	\$261.48		\$261.48
1.00	PULLEY	\$43.56	4	\$43.56
1.00	BUSHING	\$7.33		\$7.33
2.00	BASE ASSY-ENG MT	\$190.70		\$381.39
1.00	HOT WATER HEATER	\$988.90		\$988.90
5.00	CLAMP	\$8.23	1	\$41.15
1.00	FILTER-IAC @2	\$5.81		\$5.81
1.00	SENSOR-CRANK POS	\$335.41		\$335.41
1.00	SENSOR-PRESSURE WATER	\$113.62		\$113.62
1.00	CAP/ROTOR KIT (V8)	\$182,22		\$182.22
8.00	SPARK PLUG	\$13.00	1	\$104.00
1.00	CLAMP @5	\$6.90		\$6.90
1.00	PINION STUD DISCOUNT	\$27.71		\$27.71
1.00	BUSHING	\$7.33		\$7.33
1.00	BELT-SERPENTINE	\$157.91	1	\$157.91
2.00	GASKET-ELBOW	\$98.37	1	\$196.74
2.00	GASKET-ELBOW	\$98.37		\$196.75
1.00	NUT @10	\$6.41		\$6.41
1.00	CAP @5 DISCOUNT	\$6.24		\$6.24
1.00	WASHER DISCOUNT	\$13.86		\$13.86
1.00	BUSHING TRIM RAM	\$22.69		\$22.69
1.00	LOCKWASHER @5 DISCOUNT	\$4.91		\$4.91
1.00	SOLENOID DISCOUNT	\$101.64		\$101.64
1.00	SPACER DISCOUNT	\$13.79		\$13.79
		PARTS		\$3760.47
JBLET				
1.00	LIFT, STAND & LAUNCH VESSEL	\$350.00		\$350.00
3.00	HARDSTAND LAYDAY	\$200.00		\$600.00

Superior Marine Services

Birkenhead Point Marina - Suite 5 Marina Promenade - End Roseby Street DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Telephone:

(02) 9819-6653

info@superiormarineservices.com.au

A.B.N. 98 143 288 886 A.C.N.143 288 886 Direct Debit Details.

BSB:062-093 ACC:10152373

Thank you for your business.

Tax Invoice

Terms

Cash

Phone

0414 271 840

Engine Number

0M326040

Date	Invoice No.	Order/Ref No.	Vessel	Registration	Hours	Page
13/11/2023	18441		BAYLINER 2855 CIERA	IAW929N	600	3/3

Qty	Description	Unit Price Unit	Amount
1.00	ENGINE LIFT OUT	\$110.00	\$110.00
	Lift Out: 24 July, 2023		
1.00	ENGINE REFIT	\$110.00	\$110.00
2.00	WORK BERTH FEE	\$88.00	\$176.00
		SUBLET	\$1346.00
OILS			
5.00	VDS45 15W40 205L	\$14.00	\$70.02
53.80	PREMIUM 98 PETROL	\$2.49	\$133.96
		OILS	\$203.98
MISCELLA	NEOUS		
1.00	ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE DISPOSAL LEVY	\$11.00 1	\$11.00
1.00	WORKSHOP SUNDRIES	\$28.00	\$28.00
		MISCELLANEOUS	\$39.00

NOTE:

Vessel at 583hrs when came in for engine replacement, Vessel engine hour meter at 600hrs at handover

Price includes GST

\$11,589.45

GST amount

Total incl. GST

\$1,053.62